## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NAGAON :: ASSAM.

## **ADVERTISMENT**

No.CJM(N)/ 2336

Dated, Nagaon the 10th July/2024.

Applications from suitable candidates are hereby invited for filling up the post of **Head Assistant in the Scale of Pay Rs.22,000/- to 87,000/- + Grade Pay Rs.10,300/- P.M.** plus other allowances admissible in the Establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon, District – Nagaon (Assam). The candidates are required to have at least 10 (Ten) years experience in the service as Upper Division Assistant or Supervisory Assistant of the Establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate within the State of Assam as on 01.07.2024.

The intending candidates shall submit their application in Standard form as Published in the Assam Gazette in Part-IX along with other particulars through proper channel to the Office of the undersigned so as to reach this office on or before 25.07.2024 till 05.00 P.M. No applications received thereafter will be entertained and this office will not be responsible for any postal delay.

The candidates are asked to visit official website of Nagaon District Judiciary(<a href="www.nagaonjudiciary.gov.in">www.nagaonjudiciary.gov.in</a>) for detailed information regarding the list of candidates eligible to appear in the interview on the date and place to be fixed later on.

No individual call letter shall be issued separately to the

candidates.

The candidates shall have to appear before the selection board for interview at their own expense as an when call for.

Sul\* Pranab Sarma
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Nagaon (Assam).

Memo No.CJM (N)/2337-41 Dated, Nagaon the 10th July/2024.

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon.

2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, of Kamrup®, Amingaon / Kamrup (M)/Morigaon/ Golaghat/ Jorhat/ Sivsagar/ Dibrugarh/ Tinsukia/ Dhemaji/ Lakhimpur/ Sonitpur/ Darrang/ Karimganj/ Hailakandi/ Cachar Silchar/ Dhubri/ Nalbari/ Golapara/ Kokrajhar/ Dhubri/ Borpeta/ Udalguri/ Bongaigaon/ Chirang/Bajali/Baksa/South Salmara/West Karbi Anglong/Karbi Anglong/ Dima Hasao/ Hojai/ Biswanath/Caharaideo/Majuli for circulating the advertisement amongst eligible candidates in their respective establishments.

3. The System Officer, District Judiciary Nagaon, is asked to uploading the advertisement in the Official website and email the same to all the Chief Judicial Magistrate(s) establishment of

Assam immediately.

Notice Board.

5. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon (Assam)